assets and liabilities arising from eliminated profit on inventories and share of profit and loss from associates
and joint ventures. The Group’s receivables and payables arising from forward contracts are translated into
Baht at the closing rates at the date of the statement of financial position. Unrecognised gains and losses from
the translation are included in profit and loss. Premiums or discounts on forward contracts are amortised on a
straight-line basis over the contract periods.

14

Thai Union Group Public Company Limited
Condensed Notes to the Interim Financial Information (Unaudited)
For the three-month period ended 31 March 2016

3 Summary of accounting policies (continued)

3.2 Change in accounting policy, reclassification and correction of prior period (continued)

The effects of change in accounting policy, reclassification and correction of prior period on the consolidated
statement of financial position as at 31 December 2015 and the consolidated statements of income and
comprehensive income for the three-month period ended 31 March 2015 are as follows:

 As previously
 reported Adjustment Restated
 Thousand Baht Thousand Baht Thousand Baht

Consolidated statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2015

Trade and other receivables, net 15,775,582 778,824 16,554,406
Current portion of forward contracts receivables 1,421,699 190,795 1,612,494
Other current assets 1,624,922 (727,049) 897,873
Property, plant and equipment, net 23,072,327 (907,217) 22,165,110
Deferred tax assets 286,422 145,791 432,213
Trade and other payables 12,262,008 1,469,474 13,731,482
Current portion of forward contracts payables   694,015 94,066 788,081
Other current liabilities 2,154,923 (1,456,103) 698,820
Deferred tax liabilities 4,674,989 (17,516) 4,657,473
Unappropriated retained earnings  24,239,293 116,996 24,356,289
Other components of equity 257,622 (641,312) (383,690)
Non-controlling interests 2,838,033 (84,461) 2,753,572

Consolidated statements of income and comprehensive

income for the three-month period ended 31 March 2015
Net gain on exchange rates 1,118,329 6,975 1,125,304
Other income 190,904 (6,606) 184,298
Income tax expenses (312,400) 11,284 (301,116)
Profit for the period 1,581,082 11,653 1,592,735
   - Owners of the parent 1,507,143 11,653 1,518,796
Total comprehensive income for the period 262,579 11,653 274,232
   - Owners of the parent 224,961 11,653 236,614

Basic and diluted earnings per share attributable to
   owners of the parent (Baht) 0.32 - 0.32

The effects of change in accounting policy on the company statement of financial position as at 31 December 2015
are as follows:

 As previously
 reported Adjustment Restated
 Thousand Baht Thousand Baht Thousand Baht

Company statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2015

Trade and other receivables, net 3,385,609 116,116 3,501,725
Other current assets 300,000 (116,116) 183,884
Property, plant and equipment, net 4,256,305 (224,487) 4,031,818
Deferred tax assets - 20,756 20,756
Deferred tax liabilities 24,141 (24,141) -
Other components of equity 179,590 (179,590) -

15

Thai Union Group Public Company Limited
Condensed Notes to the Interim Financial Information (Unaudited)
For the three-month period ended 31 March 2016

4 Estimates

The preparation of interim financial information requires management to make judgements, estimates and
assumptions that affect the application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of assets and liabilities,
income and expense. Actual results may differ from these estimates.

In preparing this interim financial information, the significant judgements made by management in applying
the Group’s accounting policies and the key sources of uncertain estimation were the same as those applied to